
 

 

Silviculture Guidance Team 

2017 Membership 

 

Dean Bowe 
Interest: County Forests 
Lincoln County Forestry Land and Parks Dept 
801 N. Sales Street 
Suite #106 
Merrill, WI  54452 
715-539-1034 
dbowe@co.lincoln.wi.us  
Term expires: June 2020 
 
Mike Demchik 
Interest: University/Forest Service Research 
University of Wisconsin – Stevens Point 
TNR Building 
800 Reserve Street 
Stevens Point, WI  54481 
715-295-8910 
mdemchik@uwsp.edu 
Term expires: June 2019 
 
Ron Eckstein 
Interest: Resource Conservation 
Wisconsin Chapter of The Wildlife Society 
5059 Sunset Drive 
Rhinelander, WI  54501 
715-369-2979 
bentleydog@charter.net 
Term expires: June 2019 
 
Scott Fischer 
Interest: Small Woodland Landowners 
Wisconsin Woodland Owners Association 
121 East Railroad Street 
Bowler, WI  54416 
608-369-3814 
fischerforestryllc@gmail.com 
Term expires: June 2018 
 

Forrest Gibeault, Co-Chair 
Interest: Large Landowner/Land Manager  
Steigerwaldt Land Service, Inc. 
856 North 4th Street 
Tomahawk, WI  54487 
715-453-3274 
Forrest.gibeault@steigerwaldt.com  
Term expires: June 2020 
 
Carmen Hardin, Co-Chair (acting) 
Interest: WDNR Applied Forestry Bureau Director 
Wisconsin DNR 
107 Sutliff Avenue 
Rhinelander, WI    
608-235-3261 
Carmen.Hardin@wisconsin.gov 
Term expires: Ongoing 
 
Brad Hutnik 
Interest: Silviculturist/Ecologist 
Wisconsin DNR 
PO Box 7921 
101 S. Webster Street 
Madison, WI   53707 
608-574-5642 
Bradley.hutnik@wisconsin.gov 
Term expires: June 2020 
 
Christel Kern 
Interest: Silviculture/Forest Ecology 
USDA Forest Service, Northern Research Station 
5985 Highway K 
Rhinelander, WI  54501 
715-362-1123 
cckern@fs.fed.us  
Term expires: June 2018 
 
 

 
 

Scott Walker, Governor 
Cathy Stepp, Secretary 

 Telephone 608-266-2621 
Toll Free 1-888-936-7463 

TTY Access via relay - 711 

 

State of Wisconsin 
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
101 S. Webster Street 

Box 7921 

Madison WI  53707-7921 

 dnr.wi.gov 
wisconsin.gov 

mailto:dbowe@co.lincoln.wi.us
mailto:mdemchik@uwsp.edu
mailto:bentleydog@charter.net
mailto:fischerforestryllc@gmail.com
mailto:Forrest.gibeault@steigerwaldt.com
mailto:Carmen.Hardin@wisconsin.gov
mailto:Bradley.hutnik@wisconsin.gov
mailto:cckern@fs.fed.us


Page 2 

Al Koeppel 
Interest: Sawtimber Industry 
Kretz Lumber Co, Inc. 
PO Box 160 
Antigo, WI  54409 
715-493-4043 
alk@kretzlumber.com 
Term expires: June 2018 
 
Tom Norman 
Interest: Paper and Pulp Industry 
Packaging Corporation of America 
N9090 County Road E 
Tomahawk, WI  54487 
715-966-1280 
tnorman@packagingcorp.com  
Term expires: June 2018 
 
Todd Pond 
Interest: Logging Professional 
Great Lakes Timber Professionals Association 
9300 Highway S 
Tomahawk, WI  54487 
715-224-2774 
Todd.Pond@LPCorp.com  
Term expires: June 2019 
 
Ryan Severson  
Interest: WDNR Area Forestry Leader  
Wisconsin DNR 
195 East Highland 
Oconto Falls, WI  54154 
920-846-0462 
Ryan.severson@wisconsin.gov  
Term expires: June 2018 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Chris Thies 
Interest: Consulting Foresters 
Wisconsin Consulting Foresters 
19287 67th Avenue 
Chippewa Falls, WI  54729 
715-214-5030 
thiesca@live.com  
Term expires: June 2019 
 
Jerry Van Cleve 
Interest: National Forests 
USDA Forest Service 
Chequamegon-Nicolet National Forest 
PO Box 126 
Glidden, WI  54527 
715-264-2511 
jvancleve@fs.fed.us 
Term expires: June 2020 
 
John Withers 
Interest: Sawtimber Industry 
Riverside Sawmill, Inc. 
21698 Highway 60 
Muscoda, WI  53573 
608-739-3621 
jwithers@riverside-sawmill.com 
Term expires: June 2018 
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